854---(Truth-In-Lending Series)---CONTRACT---REAL ESTATE--Partici FORM No. (This con an should be executed in triplicate, acknowledged by seller and recorded in the deed records.) -Deed in Escrow (Individual or Corporate). Vol. M& Page THIS CONTRACT, Made this 10th day of December , 19 86, between and David W. Chubb and Yvonne C. Chubb, husband and wife, as joint tenants , hereinafter called the buyer, WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following described lands and premises situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, to-wit: Lot 9, Block 1, Tract 1218, Dodds Hollow Estates, County of Klamath, for the sum of Twenty Seven Thousand Forty & 00/100 (hereinafter called the purchase price) on account of which One Hundred Forty and 00/100 bollars (\$ 27,040,00) Dollars (\$ 140.00) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged by the seller), and the remainder to be paid at the time and in hereby is acknowledged by the seller), and the remainder to be paid at the times and in amounts as follows, to-wit: The unpaid balance of \$26,900.00 to be payable in monthly installments of \$140.00, or more, including 5% interest per annum. Interest to begin December 10, 1986. First payment due January 10, 1987, and on the 10th day of each month thereafter. All due and payable December 10, 1991. See Attachment "A" for Special Instructions. All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all deterred balances shall bear interest at the rate of 5 per cent per annum trom December 10, 1987 until paid, interest to be paid ...Monthly and * XiXIIIIXX being included in the minimum regular payments above required. Taxes on said premises for the current tax year shall be prorated between the parties hereto as of this date. he is not rerected, all other uch liens; lawlully isure and not less keep insured all buildings now or hereafter erected on said premises against loss or damage by fire (with extended coverage) in an amount not less that is premises against loss or damage by lire (with extended coverage) in an amount not less as their respective interests may appear and all policies of insurance to be delivered as soon as insured to the escrew agent hereinalter named. Now any payment so made shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this contract and shall bear interest at the rate aloresaid, without the buyer is breach of contract. The seller has exhibited unto the buyer a title insurance policy insuring marketable title in and to said premises in the seller; seller's dided and approved by him. Contemporaneously herewith, the seller has excluded a good and sufficient deed (the form of which hereby is approved by the buyer) convey. The above described real estate in less into the buyer, his heirs and assigns, free and clear of incumbrances as of the date hereot, excepting the assessed of the assessed of the date hereot, excepting the assessed of the seller man. Agree to pay any and all approved by him. Some and clear of incumbrances as of the date hereot, excepting the assessed of the seller and approved by him. The seller has exhibited and other restrictions now of record, if any, and eXISting back real estate to take buyers that take and agree to pay any and has placed said deed, together with an executed copy of this contract upon the payment of the payment of delivers and deed, together with the terms of this agrees, and the first of the buyer is and the seller with the terms of the said every agrees to pay to the buyer is approved by the buyer buyer of the seller and the first of the buyer buyer is approved by the buyer buyer buyers. Assessed the adverse as of the date hereot, excepting the above described real estate in less the buyer is and approved. The seller and the secure as a part of the buyer is approved by the buyer buyer buyer buyers. The seller and agree to pay a O IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in triplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate; it either of the un-by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors David W Chubb Javid W Chubb [1] IV OTIFIE G. GILUDD (MMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever phrase and whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the seller is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the seller MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar unless the contract will become a first lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling in which event use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1307 or similar. NOTE: The sentence between the sym-bols (), if not applicable, should be deleted; see Oregon Revised Statutes, Section 93,030. (Notarial acknowledg-ment on reverse).

| CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT Contractions and | UNIE . | | The second statement of the se | | - | | | _ | | ONT | YAC | T. A | SF | OLLOV | v 5: | <u>.</u> | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|--------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| ONTRACT Index at an intervent of the in | | OR TAXES | | | | L PA B | ALANCE | - | | | | INTE | EST | INTEREST PAID TO | PRINC | IPAL | | |
| ONTRACT Index at an intervent of the in | | | | | ÷ | | | | | | | | | | | | | T |
| CONTRACT Identification of the second of th | ····· | | | | | _ | | _ | | | - | | | | | | | 1 |
| CONTRACT Identification of the second of th | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ╉ |
| CONTRACT Identification of the second of th | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Ŧ |
| CONTRACT Identification of the second of th | | | | | | | | _ | | | - | | | | | ┼╾╌┼╸ | | \uparrow |
| CONTRACT Identification of the second of th | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| CONTRACT Identification of the second of th | | | | | | | | | | | ┼──┤ | | | | | | | Ŧ |
| ONTRACT FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM SCH FRAILS, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 Vid. W. & ZYOMIG. C. Chulb See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Stamath Falls, OR. 97601 9760 | ` | | | | | | | | e di Terretari Selatari | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| ONTRACT FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM SCH FRAILS, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 Vid. W. & ZYOMIG. C. Chulb See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Stamath Falls, OR. 97601 9760 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| ONTRACT FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM SCH FRAILS, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 Vid. W. & ZYOMIG. C. Chulb See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Stamath Falls, OR. 97601 9760 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| ONTRACT FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM SCH FRAILS, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 Vid. W. & ZYOMIG. C. Chulb See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Stamath Falls, OR. 97601 9760 | | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | | t |
| ONTRACT FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM SCH FRAILS, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 Vid. W. & ZYOMIG. C. Chulb See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Stamath Falls, OR. 97601 9760 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | + |
| ONTRACT FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM No. 541 FORM SCH FRAILS, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 Vid. W. & ZYOMIG. C. Chulb See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Klamath Falls, OR. 97601 See Stamath Falls, OR. 97601 9760 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ┝──┞- | | ſ |
| CONTRACT FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR OREGON FOR OREGON | | | | | | + | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | † |
| CONTRACT FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR OREGON FOR OREGON | · · · · | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | \vdash |
| CONTRACT FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR OREGON FOR OREGON | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR No. 641 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR NO. 600 FOR OREGON FOR OREGON | | | | | | + | | - | en al constantes | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT FORM No. 1841 FORM No. 1841 FORM No. 1841 FORM No. 1841 FORM No. 1841 FORM No. 1841 FORM No. 197601 Ses Klameth Falls, OR. 97601 97601 97601 97601 97601 97601 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | <u></u> | |
| CONTRACT IFORM No. 054 IFORM NO. 054 IFORM NO. 054 P. O. BOX 1917 S. P. O. BOX 1915, OR. P. O. D. D. P. P. D. P. O. O. OREGON S. S. Lamath. Falls, OR. P. O. D. D. O. C. Chubb J. S. | | | | | | | | | 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT ICOM No. 544 ICOM No. 544 ICOM No. 544 ICOM No. 544 ICOM No. 544 ICOM No. 544 ICOM No. 540 Vid W. & Yvonne C. Chubb S. BOX 222A S. BOX 222A S. BOX 222A S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 VID A. NON S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 222A ICOM No. 97601 S. BOX 2019 O. BOX 2015, OR. 97601 ICOM NO. 97 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT FORM No. B41 FORM No. B41 FORM No. B41 FORM NO. BUTWEEN FORMERLAND 9760 VIG W. & YYODDE G. 976 VIG W. & YYODDE G. 976 SS Klamath Falls, 0 PFO PE OF OREGON VIG W., and recoint Vary of Peeds of said Codaty. Witness my hand and seal Vitter FORM N., and recoint Vitter Poeds of said Codaty. Witness my hand and seal VITTER RECORDING RETURN TO BOX JOLS, 0R. 976 CULT. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT FORM No. B41 FORM No. B41 FORM No. B41 FORM NO. BUTWEEN FORMERLAND 9760 VIG W. & YYODDE G. 976 VIG W. & YYODDE G. 976 SS Klamath Falls, 0 PFO PE OF OREGON VIG W., and recoint Vary of Peeds of said Codaty. Witness my hand and seal Vitter FORM N., and recoint Vitter Poeds of said Codaty. Witness my hand and seal VITTER RECORDING RETURN TO BOX JOLS, 0R. 976 CULT. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACT FORM No. B41 FORM No. B41 FORM No. B41 FORM NO. BUTWEEN FORMERLAND 9760 VIG W. & YYODDE G. 976 VIG W. & YYODDE G. 976 SS Klamath Falls, 0 PFO PE OF OREGON VIG W., and recoint Vary of Peeds of said Codaty. Witness my hand and seal Vitter FORM N., and recoint Vitter Poeds of said Codaty. Witness my hand and seal VITTER RECORDING RETURN TO BOX JOLS, 0R. 976 CULT. | | - 11 | | | | · II (| | | () () | (0) | | | | | | - | _/ | |
| CONTRAC FORM No. B44 FORM No. B44 FORM No. BETWEEN FORM NO. BOX 1917 FORM AND S. SOX 222A AND VIG W. & YYODNE O. BOX 222A S. Klamath Falls Peeds of AND VID M., and W., and M., an | _ | ů. | 0L 0L | | ТО О | λ | | nstru | n th orde | or a Rec | | | | itle. Juty. | $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$ | 60J | 1000 | ï |
| CONTRA FORM No. BETWEEN FORM No. BETWEEN TARE BETWEEN P. 0. BOX 19 SE OF OREGON VIG W. & YYOON VIG W. & YYOON S. BOX 222A AND VIG W. & YYOON S. BOX 222A AND VIG W. & YYOON AND VIG W. & YYOON S. BOX 222A AND VIG W. & YYOON AND VIG W. & YYOON AND VIG W. & YYOON S. BOX 200 M., K. ON PAGE V. D. BOX 1917 COM Witness my hand Y affixed. MTC MTC MTC | えい | 2 0 2 0 | 5,6 976 | | | | \backslash | iin i | rd 0 , 19. 1 rec | | ď, se | \int | | Del | <u>و</u> | 67 | / | - |
| | | | | | | : 1 | · · · · | | | | 7.2 | | 1 | | | أنير | | |
| | AC | ri. | 917 111 | 0 -1 | k | | | ~ ~ ~ | anc | e) | | | | | E S | ą | | |
| | 'RA(| ri. | 1917 Fall | onne A Fall | Block | NO | | the | M., | | | | | | G RETURN | s BI | | 2 |
| | TTRA(| ri. | 1917 Fall | onne A Fall | Block | REGON | | the | M., | er on | said my f | | | | RDING RETURN | and sills | 2.5 |) |
| By Klair Ring ord of Klair Ring ord of County Count | NTRA(| BETWEEN Ditervii: | 1917 Fall | W. & Yvonne Box 222A Clamath Fall | Block | F OREGON | of | the | M., | er on | said my f | ixed. | | | RECORDING RETURN nterprises | h Falls, ol | K | |
| | CONTRAC (100 NTRAC | BETWEEN BOTOPTI: | 1917 Fall | d W. & Yvonne . Box 222A Klamath Fall | | on E OF OREGON | uty of | utify that the | of of M., | se funiber | said my f | v affixed. | | | ER RECORDING Enterpri | 0. Box 1917 math Falls, 01 | There | |
| | CONTRAC | BETWEEN BOTOPTI: | 1917 Fall | d W. & Yvonne . Box 222A Klamath Fall | | uannon TATE OF OREGON | County of | I certify that the | was received for a day of o'clook M., | k on tee number | Witness my H | ounty affixed. | | | ER RECORDING Enterpri | C. 0. BOX 1917 Slamath Palls, 01 | Pertura | |
| | CONTRA(| BETWEEN BOTOPTI: | 1917 Fall | d W. & Yvonne . Box 222A Klamath Fall | | STATE OF OREGON | County of | I certify that the | ent was received for a day of o'clook M., | k on tee number | Witness my H | County affixed. | | By | ER RECORDING Enterpri | F. O. BOX 1917 Klamath Falls, Ol | Return | |
| ATE OF OREGON. | | Tara Unternances LAW FUB. CO. PORT. BETWEEN Tara Unterpri | P. O. Box 1917 Address Klamath Fall AND | d W. & Yvonne . Box 222A Klamath Fall | | STATE OF OREGON | | I certify that the | at day of clock M., | in book on tiling tee number | ora of Deeds of said Witness my h | Count | | | Tara Enterpri | • प्र | Return | |
| ATE OF OREGON,) STATE OF OREGON, County of | ATE OF | of Under Under Drie | Address Klamath Fall Address Ann | David W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Address Klamath Fall | Cot Lot | STATE OF OREGON | | a rectify that the | day of day of M., | in book on on tiling tee runiber | O Ora of Deeds of said | ty of | 19 | | AFTER RECORDING Tara Enterpri | 4. X | | |
| County of | County Kla | Determines LAW 708. Co. PORT BETWEEN of Wara Unterpric | D. V. P. O. Box 1917 Address Klamath Fall | L David W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Address Klamath Fall | 96 Lot | | ST2 | at a straight that the | , ment was received tor , ment | wook in book on on the second | para of Decads of said Writness my L | Country of | 19 | | AFTER RECORDING Tara Enterpri | 4 | | |
| County of)ss. Klamath Dec. 11, 19 86 Personally appeared the above named | ATE O County Kla Person avid | of BETWEEN Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark | N De Box 1917 Address Klamath Fall And | David W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Demut Fall | Lot Dated | and | STA eact | ALE Be I the Parties of the Part of the Pa | , was received to the day of a day of o'clock M himself | in book on on on a second on a second a | part of the stand | aty of | 19 | ber, did | AFTER RECORDING | being | duiy swo |) 110 |
| County of | ATE O County Kla Person avid ara I | F OREGO of Math M. & Diterp | N, Dec. Box 1917 Address Klamath Fall Address Klamath Fall | pavid W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Deuwer 61 Address Klamath Fall |) ss. 86 nubb, pert (bgoing ins | and J | ST2 eact | and a set of the set o | "W of clock was received to the second to th | in book ifiling fee funiber and uc | part or Deeds of Said | tury of | 19 he oi pr | ther, did i | AFTER RECORDING | being at the st | duiy swo ormer is latter is | orr th th |
| County of | CATE OF County Kla Person avid ara I | F OREGO of math ally appead W. & Interp | W. Dec. Box 1917 Address Klamath Fall Address Klamath Fall | David W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Demeu avo 10 222A Address Klamath Fall |) ss.) ss.) 86 pert (going ins act and d | and J | ST2 eact Otrns and | the the the the the terms of the | of OF ORI | in book. | part of the stand | turioo) aty of a for t | he or pr sec | thor, did i esident a cretary of | AFTER RECORDING | being at the st the | duiy swo former is latter is corporat | orr th th |
| County of Klamath Dec. 11, 19, 86 Personally appeared the above named | County County Kla Person avid ara I | F OREGO of math ally appear W. & Interp | N, Dec. VII See Klamath VII See Address Klamath Falls Address Klamath VII See Address Klamath Falls Address Klamath VII See Address Klamath VII See Address | 11 . 12 Box 222A Brid W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A McKEEVH More C. Cl Marth Fall Address Klamath Fall |) ss.) ss.) 86 pert (going ins act and d | and J | ST2 eact Otrns and of s. half | Pet the true of the true the true of the t | of point and the seal of the s | and no affixed and no affixed and no affixed and no | contact of tot tot tot tot tot tot tot tot tot | the loc said i uther loc | he or pr sec regoi rstru | ther, did i esident a cretary of ng instrum nient was the board | who, who that is a signed with the signed of the signed signed that the signed | being the the the co | duiy swo former is latter is corporate proporate sealed in | orr th th ior sea |
| County of Klamath Dec. 11, 19, 86 Personally appeared the above named | ATE O County Kla Person avid ara I | F OREGO of math ally appead W. & Enterp CH NOTA | N, Dec. Market M | David W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Merces Klamath Fall Address Klamath Fall |))ss.) 86 pert (going ins act and d R GON | and J | ST2 eact Otrns and of s. half | Pet the true of the true the true of the t | of point and the seal of the s | and no affixed and no affixed and no affixed and no | contact of tot tot tot tot tot tot tot tot tot | the loc said i uther loc | he or pr sec regoi rstru | ther, did i esident a cretary of ng instrum nient was the board | who, who that is a signed with the signed of the signed signed that the signed | being the the the co | duiy swo former is latter is Corporate sealed in and each t and de | orr th th lor be o |
| County of Klamath Dec. 11, 19, 86 Personally appeared the above named | ATE O County Kla Person avid ara I | F OREGO of math ally appead W. & Enterp Change Y. Change Y. Commission Y. Commission Y | N, Dec. VOB 0. Clor X08 0. Clo | 11 , 19 Maxid W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Maxid Market A Market |) ss.) ss.) 86 pert (i going ins act and d R GON -90 | and J | STA each Olins and of s. half then Note | Petertify that the peter of the | oF ORE or point to the seal or portain aid corporating bublic for | and no attixe or and attixe or and oration roration roration | Court of to the | the loc said i uther loc | he or pr sec regoi rstru | ther, did i esident a cretary of ng instrum nient was the board | who, who that is a signed with the signed of the signed signed that the signed | being the the the co | duiy swo former is latter is Corporate sealed in and each t and de | th th lor be be |
| County of Klamath Dec. 11, 19, 86. Personally appeared the above named avid W. & Yvonne C. Chubb, and ara Enterprises by Robert C. Johnson and agknowledged the loregoing instru- nt to be CHERYL McKEEVER RoorARY PUBLIC-OREGON My Commission Expires 1-21-90 EAL | ATE O County Kla Person avid ara I | F OREGO of math ally appead W. & Enterp Change Y. Change Y. Commission Y. Commission Y | N, Dec. VOB 0. Clor X08 0. Clo | 11 , 19 Maxid W. & Yvonne Rt 3. Box 222A Maxid Market A Market |) ss.) ss.) 86 pert (i going ins act and d R GON -90 | and J | STA each Olins and of s. half then Note | Petertify that the peter of the | oF ORE or point to the seal or portain aid corporating bublic for | and no attixe or and attixe or and oration roration roration | Court of to the | the loc said i uther loc | he or pr sec regoi rstru | ther, did i esident a cretary of ng instrum nient was the board | who, who that is a signed with the signed of the signed signed that the signed | being the the the co | duiy swo former is latter is Corporate sealed in and each t and de | orr th th lor be o |

ATTACHMENT "A"

The Seller named in this Contract hereby grants to the buyers, the option to renew said Contract for an additional five (5) years on December 10, 1991, with the rate of interest being increased to 8% per annum at that time. The Contract would then be all due and payable December 10, 1996.

However, the Seller named in this Contract hereby grants to buyers, an additional option to renew this Contract for an additional ton (10) years on December 10, 1996, with the rate of interest being adjusted to the rate of interest then being charged by the U. S. National Bank of Oregon for their 90% Real Estate Loans. The monthly payment to be adjusted accordingly. The Contract would be

all due and payable December 10, 2006.

Initial DVC Y.C.

Seller is responsible to notify Mountain Title Company of any changes.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

| Filed for re | cord at request 1:21 | | day |
|--------------|----------------------|--|-----|
| FEE | \$13.00 | Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By By Man Ametho | - |

23128